



IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH

Sr. No.222

TA-930-2023 (O&M)
Date of Decision: 19.09.2024

NEHA SHARMA

....Applicant

Versus

HARVINDER KUMAR

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ARCHANA PURI

Present:- None.

ARCHANA PURI, J. (Oral)

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant, as well as respondent.

However, the status of the case was checked by the office from the concerned District Court's website, which reflects about the petition, which is sought to be transferred, has since been allowed.

In view of the same, the transfer application has become infructuous and the same is hereby dismissed, as such.

19.09.2024
Sonu

(ARCHANA PURI)
JUDGE

Whether speaking/reasoned : Yes/No
Whether reportable : Yes/No